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Docket Nos. 50-498 and 50-499 I
License Nos. NPF-76 and NPF-80
EA 93-043

Houston Lighting & Power Company'

'

ATTN: William T. Cottle, Group
Vice President, Nuclear

Post Office Box 1700
Houston, Texas 77251

1 SUBJECT: REVIEW OF HL&P REPLY TO DEMAND FOR INFORMATION
.

This is in reference to your November 15, 1993 letter in which
you responded to the NRC's Demand for Information dated September
29, 1993. The Demand for Information required Houston Lighting &
Power Company (HL&P) to provide specific information related to
apparent violations of 10 CFR 50.7. A separate Demand for -

Information was sent to an HL&P supervisor who was involved in
the personnel actions related to the apparent violations.

,

Much of your reply relied upon information that was testified to
in the ongoing Department of Labor (DOL) hearing. In light of
the fact that this testimony is being actively considered by a
DOL Administrative Law Judge (ALJ), we believe that it is,

appropriate to await the DOL ALJ's decision before resolving the
NRC enforcement issue. The NRC will review the decision of the
DOL ALJ along with the evidence developed by the NRC and the
information provided by HL&P in determining whether a violation
of 10 CFR 50.7 occurred. (

'

In the transmittal letter to your reply to the Demand for
Information, you noted that you have provided both a non-redacted
version of your reply and a redacted version that has certain2

personal privacy-related information deleted. You requested that
the non-redacted version be withheld from public disclosure
pursuant to 10 CFR 2.790 and 9.17. As we indicated in our
September 29, 1993 letter transmitting the Demand, we will delay
placing a copy of the Demand and your reply in the NRC's Public
Document Room until we have reached a decision on the need to
take any enforcement action. At that time, we intend to release
the Demand and your response, suitably redacted.

Sincerely,

p
IJames Lieberman, Director
Office of Enforcement I

"
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:Houston Lighting & Power Company

cc: Richard Balcom
208 Banyan Drive
Lake Jackson, Texas 77566

Houston Lighting & Power Company
ATTN: James J. Sheppard, General Manager
Nuclear Licensing i

P.O. Box 289
Wadsworth, Texas 77483

City of Austin
Electric Utility Department
ATTN: J. C. Lanier/M. B. Lee
721 Barton Springs Road
.ustin, Te:!sts 78704'

Ci.'.y Public Se.'vice Board
AP7N: K. J. Fiedler/M. T. Hardt
P.O. Box 1771
San Antonio, Texas 78296

Newman & Holtzinger, P. C. |
ATTN: Jack R. Newman, Esq.

I

1615 L Street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20036

central Power and Light Company
ATTN: G. E. Vaughn/T. M. Puckett
P.O. Box 2121
Corpus Christi, Texas 78403

INPO
Records Center
700 Galleria Parkway
Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5957

Mr. Joseph M. Hendrie
50 Bellport Lane
Bellport, New York 11713

.
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Houston Lighting & Power Company*

Bureau of Radiation Control
' State of Texas

1100 West 49th Street
Austin, Texas 78756

i Judge, Matagorda County
Matagorda County Courthouse
1700 Seventh Street s

Bay City, Texas 77414!

;

Licensing Representative
Houston Lighting & Power Company
Suite 610
Three Metro Center
Bethesda, Maryland 20814 :

,

Houston Lighting & Power Company,

ATTN: Rufus S. Scott, Associate
, General Counsel '

| P.O. Box 61867 *

Houston, Texas 77208.
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Houston Lighting

HO DISTRIBUTION:

SECY
CA
JTaylor, EDO
J5niezek, DEDR
HTnompson, DEDS
TMurley, NRR
LJCallan, NRR/ADP
JLieberman, OE (4) (1-single sided)
LChandler, OGC '

JGoldberg, OGO
Enforcement Officers
RI, RII, RIII, RV

FIngram, PA
DWilliams, OIG
EJordan, AEOD
BHayes, OI

O
RIV DISTRIBUTION:
JMilhoan
JMontgomery
ABBeach>TPGwynn
SCollins>AHowell
WJohnson>MSatorius
DLoveless, SRI
JGilliland
CHackney
WBrown
GSanborn>RWise>EAFile
LWilliamson
RIV Files
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MIS Coordinator
|

OE:DD RIV OE:
JGray JMilhoan J e rman
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Houston Lighting & Power Company-

ATIN: William T. Cottle, Group
i

Vice President, Nuclear i

Post Office Box 1700
Houston, Texas 77251

SUBJECT: REVIEW OF HL&P REPLY TO DEMAND FOR INFORMATION
'

This is in reference to your November 15, 1993 letter in which
you responded to the NRC's Demand for Information dated September;

29, 1993. The Demand for Information required Houston Lighting & {Power Company (HL&P) to provide specific information related to
apparent violations of 10 CFR 50.7. A separate Demand for )Information was sent to an HL&P supervisor who was involved in

!
the personnel actions related to the apparent violations. j,

Much of your reply relied upon information that was testified to
in the ongoing Department of Labor (DOL) hearing. In light of
the fact that this testimony is being actively considered by a
DOL Administrative Law Judge (ALJ), we believe that it is
appropriate to await the DOL ALJ's decision before resolving the
NRC enforcement. issue. The NRC will review the decision of the
DOL ALJ along with the evidence developed by the NRC and the j
information provided by HL&P in determining whether a violation

i
of 10 CFi( 50.7 occurred.

In the transmittal letter to your reply to the Demand for
Information, you noted that you have provided both a non-redacted
version of your reply and a redacted version that has certain
personal privacy-related information deleted. You requested that
the non-redacted version be withheld from public disclosure I

pursuant to 10 CFR 2.790 and 9.17. As we indicated in our
September 29, 1993 letter transmitting the Demand, we will delay
placing a copy of the Demand and your reply in the NRC's Public
Document Room until we have reached a decision on the need to
take any enforcement action. At that time, we intend to release
the Demand and your response, suitably redacted.

Sincerely,

[4 w A
|

fJames Lieberman, Director |
Office of Enforcement l
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cc: Richard Balcom
208 Banyan Drive,

Lake Jackson, Texas 77566,

Houston Lighting & Power Company
ATTN: James J. Sheppard, General Manager
Nuclear Licensing
P.O. Box 289
Wadsworth, Texas 77483

City of Austin
Electric Utility Department
ATTN: J. C. Lanier/M. B. Lee,

-| 721 Barton Springs Road
Austin, Texas 78704

City Public Service Board
; ATTN: K. J. Fiedler/M. T. Hardt

P.O. Box 1771
San Antonio, Texas 78296

,

Newman & Holtzinger, P. C.
ATTN: Jack R. Newman, Esq.'

,

1615 L Street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20036

Central Power and Light Company
ATTN: G. E. Vaughn/T. M. Puckett
P.O. Box 2121
Corpus Christi, Texas 78403,

INPO
Records Center
700 Galleria Parkway
Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5957 i

,

Mr. Joseph M. Hendrie
50 Bellport Lane
Bellport, New York 11713

d

__._____m__ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _________ ______ _ _ _ .



-_. ._ __ ___ ._ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ >

.

DEC 3 01993
.

Houston Lighting & Power Company '

Bureau of Radiation Control
State of Texas
1100 West 49th Street

.

Austin, Texas 78756
<

Judge, Matagorda County
Matagorda County Courthouse
1700 Seventh Street

i Bay City, Texas 77414

; Licensing Representative
;; Houston Lighting & Power Company '

Suite 610
Three Metro Center
Bethesda, Maryland 20814

| Houston Lighting & Power Company
'

ATTN: Rufus S. Scott, Associate
General Counsel.

P.O. Box 61867
Houston, Texas 77208
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